SpecOne™ Ex-CELL Enclosures
Stainless Steel and Painted Steel
Ex-CELL Enclosures
2
•  Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D*
•  cULus to UL50 / C22.2 No. 94-M91, Types 3S, 4X
•  ATEX II 2 GD EEx e II T6 IP66 (PTB02ATEX1014) for
Zones 1, 2, and 21

minimizes gasket path
contamination.
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Enclosure
Type
Material Size
No. Gland
Plates
Options
Ordering Information
4
XLV S1 090605 1 -
ENCLOSURE TYPE:
XLV Standard Ex-CELL Enclosure; North American version with vertical lugs
XLH Standard Ex-CELL Enclosure; European version with horizontal lugs
XXL Large Ex-CELL Enclosure
XLE Ex-CELL Eagle Enclosure with sloping top
XLF Ex-CELL Flush Mount Enclosure
XLV ENCLOSURES WITH VERTICAL MOUNTING FEET MOUNTING PLATE
Enclosure Size - In.
(h x w x d) Catalog Number Fixing Center Vertical
(In.)
Fixture Center Horizontal
(In.)
Mounting Plate
Catalog Number††
9 x 6 x 5 XLVS10906051 10.24 3.5 XLHZTMP2315
10 x 10 x 6 XLVS11010061 11.41 7.67 XLHZTMP2626
12 x 8 x 6 XLVS11208061 13.23 5.5 XLHZTMP3020
12 x 12 x 6 XLVS11212061 13.23 9.49 XLHZTMP3030
12 x 12 x 8 XLVS11212081 13.23 9.49 XLHZTMP3030
12 x 12 x 10 XLVS11212101 13.23 9.49 XLHZTMP3030
16 x 12 x 6 XLVS11612061 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4030
16 x 12 x 8 XLVS11612081 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4030
16 x 12 x 10 XLVS11612101 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4030
16 x 16 x 6 XLVS11616061 17.25 10 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 16 x 8 XLVS11616081 17.25 10 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 16 x 10 XLVS11616101 17.25 10 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 16 x 12 XLVS11616121 17.25 10 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 20 x 6 XLVS11620061 17.25 14 XLHZTMP4050
16 x 20 x 8 XLVS11620081 17.25 14 XLHZTMP4050
16 x 20 x 10 XLVS11620101 17.25 14 XLHZTMP4050
16 x 20 x 12 XLVS11620121 17.25 14 XLHZTMP4050
20 x 16 x 6 XLVS12016061 21.26 10 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 16 x 8 XLVS12016081 21.26 10 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 16 x 10 XLVS12016101 21.26 10 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 16 x 12 XLVS12016121 21.26 10 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 20 x 6 XLVS12020061 21.26 14 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 20 x 8 XLVS12020081 21.26 14 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 20 x 10 XLVS12020101 21.26 14 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 20 x 12 XLVS12020121 21.26 14 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 24 x 8 XLVS12024081 21.26 18 XLHZTMP5060
20 x 24 x 10 XLVS12024101 21.26 18 XLHZTMP5060
20 x 24 x 12 XLVS12024121 21.26 18 XLHZTMP5060
24 x 16 x 6 XLVS12416061 25.24 10 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 16 x 8 XLVS12416081 25.24 10 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 16 x 10 XLVS12416101 25.24 10 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 16 x 12 XLVS12416121 25.24 10 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 20 x 6 XLVS12420061 25.24 14 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 20 x 8 XLVS12420081 25.24 14 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 20 x 10 XLVS12420101 25.24 14 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 20 x 12 XLVS12420121 25.24 14 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 24 x 6 XLVS12424061 25.24 18 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 8 XLVS12424081 25.24 18 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 10 XLVS12424101 25.24 18 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 12 XLVS12424121 25.24 18 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 30 x 8 XLVS12430081 25.24 24 XLHZTMP6076
24 x 30 x 10 XLVS12430101 25.24 24 XLHZTMP6076
24 x 30 x 12 XLVS12430121 25.24 24 XLHZTMP6076
*For a 304 stainless steel enclosure, change S1 to S2 in catalog number (i.e. XLVS10906051 becomes XLVS20906051).
For a RAL 7032 painted steel enclosure, change S1 to PS in catalog number (i.e. XLVS10906051 becomes XLVPS0906051).
Catalog numbers below are for stainless steel enclosures with 1 gland plate.  Ex-CELL Enclosures are available in a variety of
materials and configurations.  To customize, utilize the ordering boxes at the top of the page.
5

48 x 40 x 12 XLVS14840121 48.81 35.43 XLHZTMP120100
48 x 48 x 12 XLVS14848121 48.81 43.3 XLHZTMP120120
Ordering Information
6
*For a 304 stainless steel enclosure, change S1 to S2 in catalog number (i.e. XLHS12315131 becomes XLHS22315131).
For a RAL 7032 painted steel enclosure, change S1 to PS in catalog number (i.e. XLHS12315131 becomes XLHPS2315131).
XLH ENCLOSURES WITH HORIZONTAL MOUNTING FEET MOUNTING PLATE
Enclosure Size - mm
(h x w x d) Catalog Number Mounting Hole Vertical
(mm)
Fixture Center Horizontal
(mm)
Mounting Plate
Catalog Number††
229 x 152 x 127 XLHS12315131 152 208 XLHZTMP2315
260 x 260 x 152 XLHS12626151 170 316 XLHZTMP2626
305 x 203 x 152 XLHS13020151 203 259 XLHZTMP3020
305 x 305 x 152 XLHS13030151 203 361 XLHZTMP3030
305 x 305 x 203 XLHS13030201 203 361 XLHZTMP3030
305 x 305 x 254 XLHS13030251 203 361 XLHZTMP3030
406 x 305 x 152 XLHS14030151 267 361 XLHZTMP4030
406 x 305 x 203 XLHS14030201 267 361 XLHZTMP4030
406 x 305 x 254 XLHS14030251 267 361 XLHZTMP4030
406 x 406 x 152 XLHS14040151 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 406 x 203 XLHS14040201 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 406 x 254 XLHS14040251 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 406 x 305 XLHS14040301 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 508 x 152 XLHS14050151 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
406 x 508 x 203 XLHS14050201 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
406 x 508 x 254 XLHS14050251 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
406 x 508 x 305 XLHS14050301 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
508 x 406 x 152 XLHS15040151 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 406 x 203 XLHS15040201 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 406 x 254 XLHS15040251 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 406 x 305 XLHS15040351 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 508 x 152 XLHS15050151 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 508 x 203 XLHS15050201 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 508 x 254 XLHS15050251 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 508 x 305 XLHS15050301 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 610 x 203 XLHS15060201 354 666 XLHZTMP5060
508 x 610 x 254 XLHS15060251 354 666 XLHZTMP5060
508 x 610 x 305 XLHS15060301 354 666 XLHZTMP5060
610 x 406 x 152 XLHS16040151 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 406 x 203 XLHS16040201 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 406 x 254 XLHS16040251 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 406 x 305 XLHS16040301 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 508 x 152 XLHS16050151 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 508 x 203 XLHS16050201 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 508 x 254 XLHS16050251 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 508 x 305 XLHS16050301 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 610 x 152 XLHS16060151 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 203 XLHS16060201 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 254 XLHS16060251 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 305 XLHS16060301 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 762 x 203 XLHS16076201 445 818 XLHZTMP6076
610 x 762 x 254 XLHS16076251 445 818 XLHZTMP6076
610 x 762 x 305 XLHS16076301 445 818 XLHZTMP6076
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Enclosure
Type
Material Size
No. Gland
Plates
Options
XLV S1 090605 1 -
Catalog numbers below are for stainless steel enclosures with 1 gland plate.  Ex-CELL Enclosures are available in a variety of
materials and configurations.  To customize, utilize the ordering boxes at the top of the page.
ENCLOSURE TYPE:
XLV Standard Ex-CELL Enclosure; North American version with vertical lugs
XLH Standard Ex-CELL Enclosure; European version with horizontal lugs
XXL Large Ex-CELL Enclosure
XLE Ex-CELL Eagle Enclosure with sloping top
XLF Ex-CELL Flush Mount Enclosure
7
†See pages 8-9 for option information.
††Fits enclosures with both vertical or horizontal mounting feet.
XLH ENCLOSURES WITH HORIZONTAL MOUNTING FEET MOUNTING PLATE
Enclosure Size - mm
(h x w x d) Catalog Number Mounting Hole Vertical
(mm)
Fixture Center Horizontal
(mm)
Mounting Plate
Catalog Number††
762 x 508 x 203 XLHS17650201 608 564 XLHZTMP7650
762 x 508 x 254 XLHS17650251 608 564 XLHZTMP7650
762 x 508 x 305 XLHS17650301 608 564 XLHZTMP7650
762 x 610 x 203 XLHS17660201 608 666 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 610 x 254 XLHS17660251 608 666 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 610 x 305 XLHS17660301 608 666 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 762 x 203 XLHS17676201 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
762 x 762 x 254 XLHS17676251 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
762 x 762 x 305 XLHS17676301 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
800 x 610 x 203 XLHS18060201 500 656 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 610 x 254 XLHS18060251 500 656 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 610 x 305 XLHS18060301 500 656 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 800 x 203 XLHS18080201 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
800 x 800 x 254 XLHS18080251 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
800 x 800 x 305 XLHS18080301 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
914 x 610 x 203 XLHS19161201 600 666 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 610 x 254 XLHS19161251 600 666 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 610 x 300 XLHS19161301 600 666 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 762 x 203 XLHS19176201 600 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 762 x 254 XLHS19176251 600 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 762 x 300 XLHS19176301 600 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 914 x 203 XLHS19191201 600 970 XLHZTMP9191
914 x 914 x 254 XLHS19191251 600 970 XLHZTMP9191
914 x 914 x 300 XLHS19191301 600 970 XLHZTMP9191
1000 x 610 x 203 XLHS110060201 700 666 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 610 x 254 XLHS110060251 700 666 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 610 x 300 XLHS110060301 700 666 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 800 x 203 XLHS11008020 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 800 x 254 XLHS110080251 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 800 x 300 XLHS110080301 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 1000 x 203 XLHS110010020 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1000 x 1000 x 254 XLHS1100100251 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1000 x 1000 x 300 XLHS1100100301 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1200 x 610 x 254 XLHS112060251 800 666 XLHZTMP12060
1200 x 610 x 300 XLHS112060301 800 666 XLHZTMP12060
1200 x 800 x 254 XLHS112080251 800 856 XLHZTMP12080
1200 x 800 x 300 XLHS112080301 800 856 XLHZTMP12080
1200 x 914 x 254 XLHS112091251 800 970 XLHZTMP12090
1200 x 914 x 300 XLHS112091301 800 970 XLHZTMP12090
1200 x 1000 x 300 XLHS1120100301 800 1056 XLHZTMP120100
1200 x 1200 x 300 XLHS1120120301 800 1256 XLHZTMP120120
MATERIAL:
S1 316L Stainless Steel Grade

12” x 12” (305 x 305mm)
9
ORDERING INFORMATION - LOCKING COVER HARDWARE
Catalog Number Type
QBXLKSLOT Slot Shape
QBXLKEE Eastern European (D Shape)
QBXLKDBS Double Bit Shape
QBXLKSQ8 Square 8mm
QBXLKSQ7 Square 7mm
QBXLKTR8 Triangular 8mm
QBXLKTR7 Triangular 7mm
QBXLKCWN Crown Shape
QBXLKWKI Wing Knob Insert with Standard Key
QBXLKPAD L Padlockable Handle 10mm
ORDERING INFORMATION - GROUND STUD KITS
Catalog Number Type
ACCBSESM10KIT M10 Brass
ACCS1ESM10KIT M10 Stainless Steel
ACCBSESM14KIT M14 Brass
ORDERING INFORMATION - STAND-OFF PILLARS
Catalog Number Type Inches
ACCSOP15 SP15 0.60
ACCSOP20 SP20 0.80
ACCSOP30 SP30 1.20
Slot Shape
Eastern European (D Shape)
Double Bit Shape
Square